# TRILOGY BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED

(Company Number 03123134)

Registered office: Harbourside House, 4-5 The Grove, Bristol, BS1  $4\mbox{QZ}$ 

Principal trading address: 17 The Damsells, Tetbury, Gloucestershire GL8 8JA

The Company was placed into members' voluntary liquidation on 24 March 2016 when *Simon Robert Haskew* (IP Number: 008988) and *Neil Frank Vinnicombe* (IP Number: 009519), both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, of Harbourside House, 4-5 The Grove, Bristol, BS1 4QZ were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company. The Company is able to pay all its known creditors in full.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Rule 4.182A of the INSOLVENCY RULES 1986, that the Joint Liquidators of the Company intend to make a first and final distribution to creditors. Creditors of the Company are required, on or before 29 April 2016, to prove their debts by sending to Simon Robert Haskew of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, Harbourside House, 4-5 The Grove, Bristol, BS1 4QZ, the Joint Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amount they claim to be due to them from the Company. They must also, if so requested, provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before 29 April 2016, or who increases the claim in his proof after that date, will not be entitled to distribution or any other distribution declared before his debt is proved.

The Joint Liquidators intend that, after paying or providing for a first and final distribution in respect of the claims of all creditors who have proved their debts by the above date, the funds remaining in the hands of the Joint Liquidators shall be distributed to shareholders absolutely.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Liquidator by telephone on 0117 937 7130. Alternatively enquiries can be made to *Anita Quirke* by e-mail at anita.quirke@begbies-traynor.com or by telephone on 0117 937 7133.

Simon Haskew, Joint Liquidator

29 March 2016

(2513096)

## TURNACRE LIMITED

(Company Number 07977249)

Registered office: Mansion House, Princes Street, Truro TR1 2RF Principal trading address: Mansion House, Princes Street, Truro TR1 2RF

Nature of Business: Other Business Service Support Activities

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above named company are required, on or before 31 May 2016 to send their names and addresses and particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any) to Stephen James Hobson of Francis Clark LLP, Vantage Point, Woodwater Park, Pynes Hill, Exeter EX2 5FD, the Liquidator of the company, and, if so required by notice in writing from the Liquidator, by their solicitors or personally, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in any such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

NOTE: This notice is purely formal. All known creditors have been or will be paid in full.

Stephen James Hobson, IP No 006473, Liquidator of Francis Clark LLP, Vantage Point, Woodwater Park, Pynes Hill, Exeter EX2 5FD. Date of Appointment: 18 March 2016. Telephone number: 01392 667000. Alternative person to contact with enquiries about the case: Nick Harris (2512870)

### UNTRODDEN WAYS LIMITED

(Company Number 07153471)

Registered office: 27 Mortimer Street, London, W1T 3BL

Principal trading address: N/A

Creditors are invited to prove their debts on or before 29 April 2016 by sending their names and addresses along with descriptions and full particulars of the debts or claims to Andrew Stoneman at Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London, SE1 9SG and, if so required by notice in writing from the Joint Liquidator, to prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any dividend paid before such debts/claims are proved. No further public advertisement of invitation to prove debts will be given.

Date of Appointment: 21 March 2016.

Office Holder details: *Andrew Gordon Stoneman*,(IP No. 8728) of Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London, SE1 9SG and *Paul David Williams*,(IP No. 9294) of Duff & Phelps Ltd, The Shard, 32 London Bridge Street, London, SE1 9SG.

For further details contact: The Liquidators, Tel: 020 7089 4913. Alternative contact: Emma Smith, Email: Emma.Smith@duffandbhelps.com

Andrew Gordon Stoneman and Paul David Williams, Joint Liquidators 30 March 2016 (2512941)

### WHEEL MOSBOROUGH LTD

#### (Company Number 08729236)

Registered office: Edelman House, 1238 High Road, Whetstone, London, N20 0LH

Principal trading address: 7 Lodge Lane, London, N12 8JG

In accordance with rule 4.106A, I, Bernard Hoffman of Gerald Edelman Chartered Accountants, Edelman House, 1238 High Road, Whetstone, London, N20 0LH give notice that on 23 March 2016 I was appointed Liquidator of Wheel Mosborough Ltd by resolutions of members. Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company, which is being wound up voluntarily, are required, on or before 23 June 2016 to send in their full names, their addresses and descriptions, full particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the undersigned Bernard Hoffman of Gerald Edelman Chartered Accountants, Gateway House, Highpoint Business Village, Henwood, Ashford, Kent, TN24 8DH the Liquidator of the said Company, and if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, are, personally or by their solicitors, to come in and prove their debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution. This notice is purely formal and all known Creditors have been, or will be, paid in full.

Office Holder details: *Bernard Hoffman*,(IP No. 1593) of Gerald Edelman Chartered Accountants, Edelman House, 1238 High Road, Whetstone, London N20 0LH.

For further details contact: Bernard Hoffman, Email: bhoffman@geraldedelman.com

*Bernard Hoffman*, Liquidator 23 March 2016

(2512912)

### WOLVERSON HOMES LIMITED

(Company Number 06765982)

Previous Name of Company: McGregor Homes Limited

Registered office: Suite 17, Building 6, Croxley Green Business Park, Hatters Lane, Watford, WD18 8YH

Principal trading address: Wychwood, Headley Road, Hindhead, Surrey GU26 6TN

I, Michael Finch of Moore Stephens LLP give notice that on 24 March 2016 I was appointed liquidator of the above named company by resolution of the members. The Company is able to pay all its known creditors in full. Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that the Liquidator of the Company intends to make a final distribution to creditors. Creditors are required to prove their debts on or before the 11 May 2016. Full details of their claims must be sent in writing, to Michael Finch of Suite 17, Building 6, Croxley Green Business Park, Hatters Lane, Watford WD18 8YH the liquidator of the Company. I will make the distribution without regard to the claim of any person in respect of a debt not already proved by 11 May 2016.

No further public advertisement of invitation to prove debts will be given.

Office Holder details: *Michael Finch*,(IP No. 9672) of Moore Stephens LLP, Suite 17, Building 6, Croxley Green Business Park, Hatters Lane, Watford WD18 8YH.

Further details contact: Lorraine Humphreys, Email: lorraine.humphreys@moorestephens.com Tel: 01923 236622. Ref: W86036.

Michael Finch, Liquidator